
2022 Fort Hays State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 1, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 4-41   Conf: 3-30   Home: 3-21   Away: 1-20   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (319), Opp (333)   DPs Turned: Team (30), Opp (27)   IBB: Team (1), Davidson (1), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Holton (1), Kehe (1),
Kessler (1), Olivas (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Felton (5), Campbell (2), Stephens (1), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (6), Campbell 3, Hamilton 1, Kessler 1, Totals ,
Opp (4)   SBA/ATT: Totals (180-227), Stephens (32-40), Felton (30-41), Parker (20-24), Campbell (15-16), Callaway (13-15), Campbell (12-
17), Sanchez (12-17), Holton (7-9), Lukowski (7-7), Zimmerman (6-6), Menard (5-6), Douglas (4-4), Hamilton (4-6), Berg (3-5), Kessler (3-

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
21 Schmidt, Grant .294 45-45 160 25 47 10 0 14 51 99 .619 5 13 51 0 .353 6 0 1-1 82 3 2 .977
7 Kehe, Jenner .293 45-45 167 36 49 9 1 1 16 63 .377 26 2 40 3 .391 2 0 12-14 138 80 7 .969
8 Scott, Ed .265 43-43 147 26 39 9 2 1 21 55 .374 15 8 31 2 .356 4 2 3-5 115 2 2 .983
19 Holton, Mason .220 40-36 109 11 24 6 1 4 9 44 .404 12 3 39 2 .315 0 1 0-0 20 65 11 .885
3 Kreutzer, Brady .265 31-25 102 16 27 2 1 3 11 40 .392 5 3 31 2 .318 0 0 1-3 25 21 4 .920
2 Yarbrough, Traelon .234 25-19 77 5 18 3 0 0 8 21 .273 8 0 20 0 .306 0 0 1-1 21 9 3 .909
20 Stephens, Ridge .227 21-13 44 7 10 1 0 0 3 11 .250 3 1 18 0 .292 0 1 0-0 87 16 4 .963
26 Pennington, Trip .226 17-9 31 2 7 2 0 0 2 9 .290 4 2 10 0 .351 0 0 0-0 4 7 2 .846
28 Callaway, Jacob .214 7-5 14 1 3 1 0 0 1 4 .286 0 1 6 0 .267 0 1 0-0 29 7 0 1.000
1 Olivas, Tico .212 22-15 52 8 11 0 0 1 5 14 .269 5 4 14 0 .328 0 1 1-2 27 2 3 .906
11 Webb, Jaxson .204 24-19 54 6 11 2 0 1 7 16 .296 10 5 26 0 .366 2 0 4-4 24 2 0 1.000
14 Felton, Mikey .203 28-24 69 10 14 3 0 1 6 20 .290 13 5 26 3 .368 0 0 2-3 133 21 3 .981
5 Kessler, Conner .190 29-22 63 7 12 3 0 3 6 24 .381 5 1 22 1 .261 0 0 0-1 24 49 11 .869
6 Wallace, Kade .186 31-29 97 9 18 1 0 1 8 22 .227 11 3 19 3 .286 1 0 0-0 151 15 3 .982
24 Campbell, Ty .167 13-7 30 0 5 1 0 0 3 6 .200 2 0 6 0 .219 0 0 0-0 21 2 1 .958
10 Flaherty, Cade .147 22-8 34 4 5 1 1 1 6 11 .324 3 2 13 2 .256 0 0 0-0 46 2 1 .980
4 Brunson, Griffin .143 28-26 77 9 11 2 0 0 3 13 .169 9 1 24 2 .241 0 2 0-2 32 63 12 .888
32 Olson, Joey .125 21-11 40 1 5 0 2 0 1 9 .225 6 2 17 1 .271 0 0 1-2 16 0 0 1.000
27 Hupfer, Dylan .125 11-1 8 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .125 1 0 3 0 .222 0 0 0-1 0 1 0 1.000
34 Davidson, Spencer .048 14-5 21 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .048 2 1 9 0 .167 0 0 0-0 54 3 0 1.000
17 Hamilton, Dylan .000 11-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 8 2 1 .909
9 Robertson, Jason .000 11-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 2 0 2 0 .333 1 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
39 Traut, Jaedyn .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .226 45-45 1404 187 318 56 8 31 168 483 .344 147 57 430 21 .321 16 8 26-39 1076 420 77 .951
Opponents .371 45-45 1612 478 598 115 14 87 435 1002 .622 176 54 265 19 .444 24 29 90-115 1123 341 44 .971

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
9 Robertson, Jason 6.00 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 9.0 12 7 6 6 10 3 2 0 .316 0 1 0 0 0
31 Sanchez, Sammy 7.29 2-4 11 7 0 0-1 0 42.0 61 34 34 12 34 13 1 8 .347 3 3 0 3 1
18 Douglas, Jacob 7.97 1-0 12 0 0 0-0 0 20.1 26 19 18 7 16 4 3 1 .317 2 2 0 2 2
22 Berg, Zach 8.52 0-6 13 6 0 0-1 1 43.1 59 46 41 14 20 10 0 12 .321 7 3 0 1 7
13 Campbell, Jake 9.85 0-8 12 11 0 0-0 0 49.1 95 61 54 18 22 18 2 7 .428 10 5 1 5 6
35 Walsh, Padraic 10.43 0-2 10 2 0 0-0 0 29.1 51 38 34 13 20 9 0 9 .381 8 4 0 1 3
16 Parker, Hunter 10.92 0-10 12 12 0 0-0 0 57.2 85 75 70 31 50 14 3 17 .336 5 8 1 3 2
17 Hamilton, Dylan 11.17 0-1 10 0 0 0-0 0 9.2 16 13 12 11 10 3 0 6 .372 4 0 0 1 0
37 Donaldson, Espen 11.25 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 8 7 5 5 3 3 0 1 .421 0 1 0 0 0
19 Holton, Mason 12.46 0-3 7 3 0 0-0 0 17.1 38 27 24 12 17 10 0 4 .437 2 0 0 1 0
5 Kessler, Conner 13.22 1-1 6 2 0 0-0 0 16.1 34 33 24 8 15 6 0 5 .405 6 5 0 1 1
23 Zimmerman, Cole 13.50 0-2 12 2 0 0-0 0 17.1 35 33 26 7 14 9 1 3 .389 3 3 0 2 2
10 Flaherty, Cade 13.50 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 6.2 9 11 10 7 5 1 1 2 .346 3 1 0 0 1
25 Menard, Dustin 13.91 0-1 8 0 0 0-0 0 11.0 17 18 17 10 8 1 0 0 .378 3 2 0 1 1
36 Lukowski, Tanner 14.85 0-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 13.1 27 26 22 6 11 5 0 5 .403 2 4 0 3 2
15 Ensz, Jacob 18.90 0-3 10 0 0 0-0 0 10.0 20 23 21 6 9 4 1 6 .400 3 10 1 0 1
29 Peters, Cade 27.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 5 7 6 3 1 2 0 1 .417 0 2 0 0 0
Totals 10.64 4-41 152 45 0 1 1 358.2 598 478 424 176 265 115 14 87 .371 61 54 3 24 29
Opponents 4.02 41-4 146 45 7 8 6 374.1 318 187 167 147 430 56 8 31 .226 37 57 0 16 8



4), Robertson (3-4), Walsh (2-3), Donaldson (1-1), Flaherty (1-2)   



2022 Fort Hays State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 1, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
34 Davidson, Spencer 57 54 3 0 1.000 5 0 0 — 0 0
28 Callaway, Jacob 36 29 7 0 1.000 0 13 2 .867 0 0
11 Webb, Jaxson 26 24 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
32 Olson, Joey 16 16 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Berg, Zach 9 0 9 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
35 Walsh, Padraic 7 4 3 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
18 Douglas, Jacob 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
36 Lukowski, Tanner 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
37 Donaldson, Espen 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
27 Hupfer, Dylan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Robertson, Jason 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
8 Scott, Ed 119 115 2 2 .983 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Wallace, Kade 169 151 15 3 .982 7 0 0 — 0 0
14 Felton, Mikey 157 133 21 3 .981 1 30 11 .732 5 0
10 Flaherty, Cade 49 46 2 1 .980 4 1 1 .500 0 0
21 Schmidt, Grant 87 82 3 2 .977 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Kehe, Jenner 225 138 80 7 .969 22 0 0 — 0 0
20 Stephens, Ridge 107 87 16 4 .963 1 32 8 .800 1 0
24 Campbell, Ty 24 21 2 1 .958 0 15 1 .938 2 0
13 Campbell, Jake 18 5 12 1 .944 0 12 5 .706 0 0
3 Kreutzer, Brady 50 25 21 4 .920 7 0 0 — 0 0
2 Yarbrough, Traelon 33 21 9 3 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Hamilton, Dylan 11 8 2 1 .909 2 4 2 .667 0 0
1 Olivas, Tico 32 27 2 3 .906 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Brunson, Griffin 107 32 63 12 .888 13 0 0 — 0 0
19 Holton, Mason 96 20 65 11 .885 2 7 2 .778 0 0
5 Kessler, Conner 84 24 49 11 .869 8 3 1 .750 0 0
31 Sanchez, Sammy 7 2 4 1 .857 0 12 5 .706 0 0
16 Parker, Hunter 20 5 12 3 .850 1 20 4 .833 0 0
26 Pennington, Trip 13 4 7 2 .846 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Zimmerman, Cole 3 0 2 1 .667 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
25 Menard, Dustin 2 1 0 1 .500 1 5 1 .833 0 0
15 Ensz, Jacob 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Peters, Cade 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Traut, Jaedyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1573 1076 420 77 .951 76 90 23 .793 8 0
Opponents 1508 1123 341 44 .971 72 26 12 .684 0 0


